7/10/25, 11:59 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DR K L PRASAD PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 130061

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 57021

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE J K C COLLEGE ROAD, GUNTUR, ANDHRA PRADESH,522006
5 PRINCIPAL NAME GANGARAPU RATHAIAH

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A.,M.A., B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 57021@cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7674989877

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

’ https://www.drklppublicschool.com/files/affiliation.pdf ‘

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

’ https://www.drklppublicschool.com/files/society%20registration%20certificate.pdf ‘

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE ’ https://drkIppublicschool.com/files/NOC%20NEW%202025. pdf ‘
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE ’ https://drkippublicschool.com/files/NOC%20NEW%202025.pdf ‘
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.drklppublicschool.com/files/Building%20Safety%20SOUNDNES %20Certificate % 20New%20Updated-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL 19%208%202-24.03.2025 pdf
BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY ’ https://drkippublicschool.com/files/fire%20safety%20new%202025.pdf ‘
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

’ https://www.drklppublicschool.com/files/self%20sertification%20proforma%202025.pdf ‘

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND ’ https://drklppublicschool.com/files/Sanitary%20Certificate%20new%202025.pdf ‘
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL.
IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://drklppublicschool.com/files/FEE%20STRUCTURE%202025-26.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/4



7/10/25, 11:59 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER ’ https://drkippublicschool.com/files/ACADEMIC%20CALENDER%202024-25.pdf ‘

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE ’ https://drkippublicschool.com/files/SMC%20members%20list%20new%20signed%20list%202025.pdf ‘
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION ’ https://drkippublicschool.com/files/PARENT%20TEACHERS%20ASSOCIATION_PDF%202025.pdf ‘

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD ’ https://drklppublicschool.com/files/X%20&%20X11%20RESULTS%200F %20LAST%203%20YEARS. pdf ‘

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 157 157 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 122 122 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ
MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING

THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Y. Inna Reddy PGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

GANGARAPU RATHAIAH

100
23
18

31

76.66
NIL

K LAKSHMI KUMARI

EXCELLENT

EXCELLENT

12485
94 & 480

07 & 792

YES
110
103

https://youtu.be/vYw4W4HTOVQ

M.Sc.,

2/4



7/10/25, 11:59 AM

2

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

Sk. Nagulmeera Vali

M. Anuradha

P. Jayanthi Lakshmi

P. Padmasree

D.Vara Lakshmi

DURGA BHAVANI PANDEY

G. Sitaravamma

D.Kshamitha

P. Aruna

D. China Ratnam

G. Sakunthala

D. Prem Kumar
NALLABOTHULA CHIRANJEEVI
PASUPULETI NAVEEN KUMAR
MYDAM KARNAKAR
GUNDRATHI SANDHYA RANI
N VENKATA RAMANA

ESTALA SUMALATHA
GURRAM JAYA LAKSHMI

D VIJAYA

K LAKSHMI KUMARI
GANESUNI ANURADHA SWAMY
THIYYAGURA MADHAVI

I HARIPRIYA

NAGA PADMA KUMARI JONNALAGADDA
NAGASREE KARUMANCHI
VELPURI PRAVEENA
VADITHE BALAJI NAYAK
Yanam Sri Druga

GOTTIPATI AMULYA
DOPPALAPUDI JAKOBU
PRAMEELA JOSHI

SHAIK SHAKEELA BANU
SHANTHI JALUMURI

SHAIK PARVEEN

Begum Mohammad Shahajadi
PAVULURI THEJASWI
GANGARAPU RATHAIAH

K KALYANI

KATYAYANI GANDHAM

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PET

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

M.Sc.,

M.Sc.,

M.Sc.,

M.Sc.,

M.Sc., M.Phil.,

M.A., M.A,, B.Ed.

M.A., HPT

M.Sc., B.Ed., P.hD.

M.A., B.Ed.,

B.Ed.

M.A.,

M.A.,M.P.Ed.,

M.Sc.,

B.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.SC

B.A

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

MA., T.PT

M.SC

B.Ed

M.A

M.A

B.Sc

B.Sc., M.A,, M.Li.SC

B.Com., H.P.T

M.C.A

M.PEd

M.A., HP.T

B.A.,B.Ed

B.A., B.Ed

B.Sc., B.Ed

B.A

B.Sc., D.E.LEd

M.A

B.Sc

B.Sc

3/4



7/10/25, 11:59 AM

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

VUPPALA MADHURIMA

M PARVATHI

PONUGUBATI VIJAYALAKSHMI

LAKKAKULA HIMA BINDU

MOLAKALAPALLI BHUVANA SWETHA

S LALITHA PRABHAVATHI

BHUPATHI NAGA VENKATA LAKSHMI

SIRI SOWBHAGYAVATHI

DEVARAPALLI TEENA DELIGHT

KARAMPUDI PUSHPA VANI

BHIMANAPALLI JYOTHI

METTU MADHAVI

PITHAMBADI ADILAKSHMI

KURRA PRAVALLIKA

T SRIDIVYA

SANTHI SRI N JASPER PAPPULA

KURRA SIREESHA

KAKARLA RAJASRI

THATI SRILAKSHAMI

TGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

M.Sc

M.A., HP.T

B.A., B.Ed

M.B.A., B.Ed

M.C.A

B.A., B.Ed

B.Sc

D.Ed

M.A

M.Com

M.A

M.Com., B.L.I.Sc

B.Com

B-PT., D.EL.ED

M.B.A

M.A., B.Ed

B.Com

D.L.Ed

B.Ed

4/4



