### **APPENDIX-IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DR K L PRASAD PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	130061
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57021
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	J K C COLLEGE ROAD, GUNTUR, ANDHRA PRADESH,522006
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	GANGARAPU RATHAIAH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A.,M.A., B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	57021@cbseshiksha.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7674989877

#### **B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.drklppublicschool.com/files/affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.drklppublicschool.com/files/society%20registration%20certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://drklppublicschool.com/files/NOC%20NEW%202025.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://drklppublicschool.com/files/NOC%20NEW%202025.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.drklppublicschool.com/files/Building%20Safety%20SOUNDNES%20Certificate%20New%20Updated-1%20&%202-24.03.2025.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://drklppublicschool.com/files/fire%20safety%20new%202025.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.drklppublicschool.com/files/self%20sertification%20proforma%202025.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://drklppublicschool.com/files/Sanitary%20Certificate%20new%202025.pdf

# NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

## C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://drklppublicschool.com/files/FEE%20STRUCTURE%202025-26.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://drklppublicschool.com/files/ACADEMIC%20CALENDER%202024-25.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://drklppublicschool.com/files/SMC%20members%20list%20new%20signed%20list%202025.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://drklppublicschool.com/files/PARENT%20TEACHERS%20ASSOCIATION_PDF%202025.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://drklppublicschool.com/files/X%20&%20XII%20RESULTS%20OF%20LAST%203%20YEARS.pdf

# D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	GANGARAPU RATHAIAH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	100
	PGT	23
	тет	18
	PRT	31
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	76.66
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NIL
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	K LAKSHMI KUMARI

### RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	157	157	100	EXCELLENT

### RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	122	122	100	EXCELLENT

# E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12485
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	94 & 480
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	07 & 792
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	110
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	103
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/vYw4W4HT9VQ

# F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Y. Inna Reddy	PGT	M.Sc.,

110/25, 11.55		Manualory Disclosure Details   OAI AC	
2	Sk. Nagulmeera Vali	PGT	M.Sc.,
3	M. Anuradha	PGT	M.Sc.,
4	P. Jayanthi Lakshmi	PGT	M.Sc.,
5	P. Padmasree	TGT	M.Sc.,
6	D.Vara Lakshmi	TGT	M.Sc., M.Phil.,
7	DURGA BHAVANI PANDEY	PGT	M.A., M.A., B.Ed.
8	G. Sitaravamma	TGT	M.A., HPT
9	D.Kshamitha	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Sc., B.Ed., P.hD.
10	P. Aruna	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A., B.Ed.,
11	D. China Ratnam	TGT	B.Ed.
12	G. Sakunthala	PGT	M.A.,
13	D. Prem Kumar	PGT	M.A.,M.P.Ed.,
14	NALLABOTHULA CHIRANJEEVI	PGT	M.Sc.,
15	PASUPULETI NAVEEN KUMAR	TGT	B.Sc.
16	MYDAM KARNAKAR	TGT	M.A.
17	GUNDRATHI SANDHYA RANI	TGT	M.Sc.
18	N VENKATA RAMANA	TGT	M.SC
19	ESTALA SUMALATHA	TGT	B.A
20	GURRAM JAYA LAKSHMI	PRT	B.Sc
21	D VIJAYA	PRT	M.Sc
22	K LAKSHMI KUMARI	PRT	M.A
23	GANESUNI ANURADHA SWAMY	TGT	M.A., T.P.T
24	THIYYAGURA MADHAVI	TGT	M.SC
25	I HARIPRIYA	TGT	B.Ed
26	NAGA PADMA KUMARI JONNALAGADDA	PRT	M.A
27	NAGASREE KARUMANCHI	TGT	M.A
28	VELPURI PRAVEENA	TGT	B.Sc
29	VADITHE BALAJI NAYAK	TGT	B.Sc., M.A., M.Li.SC
30	Yanam Sri Druga	TGT	B.Com., H.P.T
31	GOTTIPATI AMULYA	PGT	M.C.A
32	DOPPALAPUDI JAKOBU	PET	M.PEd
33	PRAMEELA JOSHI	TGT	M.A., H.P.T
34	SHAIK SHAKEELA BANU	TGT	B.A.,B.Ed
35	SHANTHI JALUMURI	TGT	B.A., B.Ed
36	SHAIK PARVEEN	TGT	B.Sc., B.Ed
37	Begum Mohammad Shahajadi	TGT	B.A
38	PAVULURI THEJASWI	NTT	B.Sc., D.E.LEd
39	GANGARAPU RATHAIAH	PRINCIPAL	M.A
40	K KALYANI	PRT	B.Sc
41	KATYAYANI GANDHAM	PRT	B.Sc

710/25, 11.59 AW		ivialidatory disclosure details   SARAS 0.0		
42	VUPPALA MADHURIMA	TGT	M.Sc	
43	M PARVATHI	TGT	M.A., H.P.T	
44	PONUGUBATI VIJAYALAKSHMI	NTT	B.A., B.Ed	
45	LAKKAKULA HIMA BINDU	TGT	M.B.A., B.Ed	
46	MOLAKALAPALLI BHUVANA SWETHA	PRT	M.C.A	
47	S LALITHA PRABHAVATHI	TGT	B.A., B.Ed	
48	BHUPATHI NAGA VENKATA LAKSHMI	TGT	B.Sc	
49	SIRI SOWBHAGYAVATHI	PRT	D.Ed	
50	DEVARAPALLI TEENA DELIGHT	PRT	M.A	
51	KARAMPUDI PUSHPA VANI	PRT	M.Com	
52	BHIMANAPALLI JYOTHI	PRT	M.A	
53	METTU MADHAVI	PRT	M.Com., B.L.I.Sc	
54	PITHAMBADI ADILAKSHMI	NTT	B.Com	
55	KURRA PRAVALLIKA	NTT	B-PT., D.EL.ED	
56	T SRI DIVYA	PRT	M.B.A	
57	SANTHI SRI N JASPER PAPPULA	PRT	M.A., B.Ed	
58	KURRA SIREESHA	NTT	B.Com	
59	KAKARLA RAJASRI	PRT	D.L.Ed	
60	THATI SRILAKSHAMI	PRT	B.Ed	